

COTTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in



Memo No. CU/DSW/2016/002/208

NOTICE

This is to inform all the Cotton University hostel boarders that in order to ensure a safe, healthy, and academically vibrant atmosphere in the hostels, all the vacant rooms of the university hostels will be sealed by the university authorities. It is to be noted that all the unauthorized persons will be evicted from the hostels.

Further, all the hostel boarders are instructed to submit their hostel admission receipts to their respective superintendents on or before 15-03-2024.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 11 02

Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati 01.

Date: 11/03/2024

Memo No. CU/DSW/2016/002/208 -217

Copy for information to:

- 1. Pro vice Chancellor, CU
- 2. PS to Vice Chancellor to apprise the Vice chancellor, CU
- 3. PS to Registrar to apprise the Registrar, CU
- 4. Dean, Students' Welfare, CU.
- 5. Controller of Examination, CU
- 6. Academic Registrar, CU
- 7. All the Hostel Wardens of CU
- 8. System Manager with a request to upload the notice in CU Website.
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Office file.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma)

Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati 01.

Director
Student s Welfare
Cotton University, Guwahati-f